MOTT CONNELL LTD +85(h 2887 1823 .. _o,ouo. MeJOR Fec

MOTT CONNELL LTDt 3799

— BWE

Transport Department

LNOV. 1999 17:12

zgar  ouref: ( )in NR 183/161-PWP720TH
xEme  Yowks: KWL/HTCAW/TSS 1/60/10775 BY FAX
Rz Tel: 2399-2228 28271823)
ENVIROS HK LT0 10 Nov., 1999
The Mott Connell Ltd NEEE
40/F., Ho 1l Centre, Name! 2 |2|§| Cat e
183 QUeenp?:;oadEast = zlzlE - I ENVIROS EK LTL{
Wanchai, Hong Kong Wi | . T ;
e e LS AL
(Att: Mr. T. Ishola) ST L ez BECEIVED e
CAN/Fiieimnip 30l A /99 ~6 .
Dear Sir,

Agreement No CE 73/98
Widening of Tolo Highway/Fauling Highway between
Island House Interchange and Fanling

I refer to your letter of 4 November 1999 and have no further comment
on the 2020 traffic flow forecast for EIA study.

Yours faithfully,

TR NN
(CHAN Kwok-kei)
for Assistant Commissioner
for Transport/NT 4

cc. CEMW2-1,HyD (AtmMr.CFLleung) 27145239
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Attn: Mr. Stephen Ching
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Agreement No CE 73/98
Widening of Tolo Highway/Fanling Highway between
Island House Interchange and Fanling
Review of Night Time X-Border Traffic Flows ' £

ENVIROS HK LTD
I refer to your letter dated 8.3.2000 and have no comments. ’ 13 MAP 7790

Yours faithfully, : s RECEIVED oy

for Assistant Commissioner
for Transport/NT 4]
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Dear Sirs,
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13 October 1999

Mott Connell Limited

40th Floor, Hopewell Cenrre,
183. Queen'’s Road East,
Wanchai, Hong Kong

(Atm: Dr-H.T. Cheng)

Dear Sirs,
Agreement No. CE 73/98

Investigation Assignment for Widening of Tolo Highway/Fanling Elghway
between Island House Interchange and Fanling

Summary of Comments and Responses

I refer to your above letter dated 5.10.99 regarding your response 0 EPD’s
comments on the draft EIA report and would advise as follows;

(@) Item (h), Section 1.2 - This Section is referring to the scopes of the above
Project. Please advise for what we have to clarify. Nevertheless, I would
advise that at presenr therc are no other planned road widening works of
Tolo Highway and Fanling Highway wh;ch are also within the study area of
the above Project,

(b) Irem (@) and Item (f) - I have no comments on the proposed construction
implemexration programme and the impact prediction during comstruction
stage as described in Secdon 5.4.3.

Yours faithfully,

CF

(C.F. LEUNG)
for Chief Engineer/Major Works 2-1
Major Works Project Mapagement Office

Highways Dcpanmc?/ 7/
c.c. DEP (Attm: Ms. Clara U) - fax no. 2591 0558 '

AC for T/NT (Amn: Mr. K.K. Chan) - fax no. 2381 3799
CHE/NTE, HyD (Atn: Mr. Thomas “E{ETZS ‘;,?PZ- hv hand - please note point (a)
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